and setback requirements in constructing the building. 

14.11  COMPLETION DEPOSIT REQUIRED (IIL 1-1-12). 
A deposit of four hundred dollars ($400.00) is required for all projects whose total cost, including 
labor, materials, and supplies, will equal or exceed fifteen thousand dollars ( $15,000.00).  The 
deposit shall be refunded after the project is completed and the Building Inspector has found that 
the building complies with all applicable codes. The deposit shall be forfeited if occupancy occurs 
before final inspection or extends after a temporary occupancy permit expires.